BIG STONE COUNTY MINNESOTA

2024 Services and Fees

External Hard Drive (2 TB)
External Hard Drive (4 TB)
Staff Time
Non-Sufficient Funds Checks
Refunds of Overpayments

$100 + Staff Time
$130 + Staff Time
S40/hour
$30
Refunded If > $10

FEE DESCRIPTION/NOTES

ALL COUNTY DEPARTMENTS
Black & White Photocopy $0.25 Per M.S. 13.03, Subd 3c
Color Photocopy $1.00
Electronic Media

Electronic Delivery (email, upload) Staff Time $10 minimum

CD/DVD $10 + Staff Time $30 minimum

Flash Drive (32 GB) $20 + Staff Time S$40 minimum

Flash Drive (128 GB) $40 + Staff Time $60 minimum

$120 minimum
$150 minimum

SHERIFF
Civil Process

Civil Process

Service of Process - Not Found
Eviction Summons - Unlawful Detainer
Writ of Recovery in Eviction
Posting Three Sale Notices
Certificate of Sale
Mechanics Lien Sale
Other Sales
Mortgage Redemption
Mortgage Foreclosure Sale
Schedule/Cancel Mortgage Foreclosure
Filing Notice of Intent to Redeem
Execution Levy Collection
Execution Levy Preparation Fee
Deputy Time (Standby/Eviction/Inventory)
Lockout/Eviction
Seizure Orders/Replevin
Mileage

911 Recording

Permits
Permit to Carry - New
Permit to Carry - Renew
Permit to Purchase/Transfer
Permit to Carry - Address/Information Change
Replacement Carry/Purchase/Transfer Card
Burn Permit
Mini Truck
Temporary Water Event/Structure
Explosive Permit
Testing
Drug Screening Fee - U/A Cup (Quick Test)
Drug Screening Fee - U/A Cup (Lab Tested)
Drug Screening Fee - Transdermal (Install)
Drug Screening Fee - Transdermal (Lab Tested)

Portable Breath Testing (PBT-Alcohol Testing)
Remote Alcohol Monitoring

House Arrest

Jail

Pay to Stay

*Any service not addressed will be billed base on time spent.

$75 + mileage

S75
$75
$75
S75
$75
S75
$75
$250
$100
$50
$100
6%
$15
$75/hour
$75/hour
$75/hour
IRS Mileage Rate

Staff Time

$100
$75
No Charge
$10
$10
S5
No Charge
No Charge
No Charge

$15/Test
$50/Test
$35/Test
$65/Test
$80/Test
$115/Test
$3/Test
See Vendor Rate
See Vendor Rate

$30/day

Each process up to 3 attempts, $25 each addl at
same address

Non-Refundable

For Bank/Employer

Minimum $30. Prepayment required. Audio
recording provided to actual caller only.
Transcript can be requested. M.S. 13.82 Subd 4

Standard Drug Screen
Standard + $15 additional for Fetanyl Screen
Standard + Opiate & Fentanyl Screen

Provided by Vendor - Contact for Current Pricing
Provided by Vendor - Contact for Current Pricing



Amber.Quintanilla
Line


BIG STONE COUNTY MINNESOTA

2024 Services and Fees

SHERIFF (continued)
Outside Medical Care

Miscellaneous
Fingerprinting
Deputy Time/Hr
Forfeiture/Administrative Fee
Dangerous Dog License
Storage
Impound Storage
Inside/Outside Storage
Firearm Storage

Actual Costs

$20
$75
$100
$100

$20/day
$20/day
$1/day/firearm

Per ability to pay and/or health insurance
applicability. M.S. 641.15

Criminal Forfeiture






