

BIG STONE COUNTY MINNESOTA

2024 Services and Fees

	2024 Services and	1 003
	FEE	DESCRIPTION/NOTES
ALL COUNTY DEPARTMENTS		
Black & White Photocopy	\$0.25	Per M.S. 13.03, Subd 3c
Color Photocopy	\$1.00	
Electronic Media		
Electronic Delivery (email, upload)	Staff Time	\$10 minimum
CD/DVD	\$10 + Staff Time	\$30 minimum
Flash Drive (32 GB)	\$20 + Staff Time	\$40 minimum
Flash Drive (128 GB)	\$40 + Staff Time	\$60 minimum
External Hard Drive (2 TB)	\$100 + Staff Time	\$120 minimum
External Hard Drive (4 TB)	\$130 + Staff Time	\$150 minimum
Staff Time	\$40/hour	
Non-Sufficient Funds Checks	\$30	
Refunds of Overpayments	Refunded If > \$10	
SHERIFF		
Civil Process	*Any service not addressed will be	
Civil Process	\$75 + mileage	Each process up to 3 attempts, \$25 each addl at
Service of Process - Not Found	\$75	same address
Eviction Summons - Unlawful Detainer	\$75 \$75	
Writ of Recovery in Eviction	\$75 \$75	
Posting Three Sale Notices	\$75	
Certificate of Sale	\$75	
Mechanics Lien Sale	\$75	
Other Sales	\$75 \$75	
Mortgage Redemption	\$250	
Mortgage Foreclosure Sale	\$100	
Schedule/Cancel Mortgage Foreclosure	\$50	
Filing Notice of Intent to Redeem	\$100	Non-Refundable
Execution Levy Collection	6%	NOTI-NETUTIDADIE
Execution Levy Preparation Fee	\$15	For Bank/Employer
Deputy Time (Standby/Eviction/Inventory)	\$75/hour	Tor Banky Employer
Lockout/Eviction	\$75/hour	
Seizure Orders/Replevin	\$75/hour	
Mileage	IRS Mileage Rate	
Willeage	ino wineage nate	Minimum \$30. Prepayment required. Audio
911 Recording	Staff Time	recording provided to actual caller only. Transcript can be requested. M.S. 13.82 Subd 4
Permits		
Permit to Carry - New	\$100	
Permit to Carry - Renew	\$75	
Permit to Purchase/Transfer	No Charge	
Permit to Carry - Address/Information Change	\$10	
Replacement Carry/Purchase/Transfer Card	\$10	
Burn Permit	\$5	
Mini Truck	No Charge	
Temporary Water Event/Structure	No Charge	
Explosive Permit	No Charge	
Testing	1 . = 4	
Drug Screening Fee - U/A Cup (Quick Test)	\$15/Test	
Drug Screening Fee - U/A Cup (Lab Tested)	\$50/Test	
Drug Screening Fee - Transdermal (Install)	\$35/Test	6, 1, 10, 6
Drug Screening Fee - Transdermal (Lab Tested)	\$65/Test	Standard Drug Screen
	\$80/Test	Standard + \$15 additional for Fetanyl Screen
	\$115/Test	Standard + Opiate & Fentanyl Screen
Portable Breath Testing (PBT-Alcohol Testing)	\$3/Test	
Remote Alcohol Monitoring	See Vendor Rate	Provided by Vendor - Contact for Current Pricing
House Arrest	See Vendor Rate	Provided by Vendor - Contact for Current Pricing
Jail	4207	
Pay to Stay	\$30/day	



BIG STONE COUNTY MINNESOTA

2024 Services and Fees

SHERIFF (continued)		
Outside Medical Care	Actual Costs	Per ability to pay and/or health insurance applicability. M.S. 641.15
Miscellaneous		
Fingerprinting	\$20	
Deputy Time/Hr	\$75	
Forfeiture/Administrative Fee	\$100	
Dangerous Dog License	\$100	
Storage		
Impound Storage	\$20/day	Criminal Forfeiture
Inside/Outside Storage	\$20/day	
Firearm Storage	\$1/day/firearm	